COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF SOUTHERN PACIFIC

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF) CASE NO.

PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO OPERATE AS A) 94-366

PROVIDER OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN THE)

STATE OF KENTUCKY

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that Southern Pacific Telecommunications Company ("Southern Pacific") shall file the original and ten copies of the following information with the Commission. The information requested herein is due no later than 30 days from the date of this Order.

- 1. Has Southern Pacific or any of its affiliates ever received compensation for providing intrastate telecommunications services to the public in Kentucky? If so, explain in detail.
- Refer to Original Sheet 5 of your proposed tariff, line
 Should the word "interstate" be intrastate? If so, amend sheet
- 3. Refer to Original Sheet 13, item 3(c). Southern Pacific's deposit policy must comply with KRS 278.460 wherein deposits will accrue interest at 6 percent per annum. Provide an amended sheet 13.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 8th day of November, 1994.

ATTEST:

Executive Director

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission